About Prof. (Dr.) Surendra Nath Pandeya

Prof. (Dr.) Surendra Nath Pandeya has total teaching experience of 45 years in following institutions/university

- 1. Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi, U.P. (from 1964 to June, 2004)
- 2. Department of Pharmacy, VBS Purvanchal University, Jaunpur. (from June, 2004 to Dec. 2005)
- 3. Dr. K.N. Modi Institute of Pharmaceutical Education & Research, Modinagar-221010 (From Dec 2005-July2006)
- 4. Dean Pharmacy, S.I.T.M., Lucknow-226002 (July2006 to till date)

Prof. (Dr.) Surendra Nath Pandeya has following Research experience

- 1. During Ph.D (from 1961 to 1964)
- 2. Post-Doctoral Fellow: (from 1967 to 1969)
 - 1. College of Pharmacy, University of Illinois, Chicago, USA.
 - 2. College of Pharmacy, University of Georgia, Athens, USA.
- 3. Canadian Commonwealth Emeritus Fellow, College of Pharmacy, University of Saskatechewan, Saskateoon, Canada (From 1992 to 1993)

Prof. (Dr.) Surendra Nath Pandeya is involved in International Collaborative Research with:

- (I) National Institute of Health, USA
- (II) National Cancer Research Institute, USA
- (III) Southern Research Laboratory, Alabama, USA
- (IV) Kathiolieke University, Belgium on AIDS

Prof. (Dr.) Surendra Nath Pandeva has Attended and Presented Papers in:

- (I) World Pharmacy Congress, Washington DC, USA
- (II) Asian Pharmacy Congress, Phillipines
- (III) Commonwealth Pharmacy Congresss, Toronto, Canada

Prof. (Dr.) Surendra Nath Pandeva has written following books

- (I) A textbook of Medicinal Chemistry-Vol.- I&II
- (II) An Introduction to Drug Design
- (III) A Textbook of Inorganic Medicinal Chemistry
- (IV) A Textbook of Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry Vol.- I&II
- (V) Medicinal chemistry of natural products

Prof. (Dr.) Surendra Nath Pandeya has 165 publication in national and international Journal.

Prof. (Dr.) Surendra Nath Pandeya has Delivered invited lectures in USA, Canada, Sweeden, Bangkok, Hongkong.

Prof. (Dr.) Surendra Nath Pandeya has guided 48 M.Pharm Students and 15 Ph.D.Students.

Prof. (Dr.) Surendra Nath Pandeya has been appointed as a member of

- (I) NBA.AICTE: Kanpur
- (II) AICTE, Kanpur
- (III) Syllabus Framing Committee, U.P. Technical University, Lucknow.